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SECONDARY LEVEL EDUCATION, GRADES 7-12

English

Program Advisor: Melissa Smith
(mjsmith@uca.edu)

Phone: (501) 450-5124

Location: Irby 317B

Department Phone: (501) 450-5100

Program Page
http://uca.edu/english/programs-and-degrees

Department Page http:/uca.edu/english

201 Donaghey Avenue
Mashburn Hall Room 100
(501) 450-3175

coe@uca.edu
uca.edu/education/

Family & Consumer Sciences
Program Advisor: Renee Ryburn
(rryburn@uca.edu)

Phone: (501) 450-3101

Location: Irby 317B

Department Phone: (501) 450-5950

Program Page
http://uca.edu/facs/programs/education

Department Page http://uca.edu/facs

Mathematics/STEMteach

Program Advisor: Linda Griffith
(lindag@uca.edu)

Phone: (501) 450-5667

Location: MCS 201

Department Phone: (501) 450-3147
STEMteach Advisor: Gary Bunn
garyb@uca.edu (501) 852-0920

Mathematics Department Page http://uca.edu/math

STEMteach Program Page
http://uca.edu/ubulletin2013/colleges-departments-
programs/interdisciplinary-programs/stem-education-
minor-uca-stemteach/

Science: Life Science/STEMteach
Program Advisor: Andrew Mason
(ajmason@uca.edu)

Location: Lewis 169

Department Phone: (501) 450-5900
STEMteach Advisor: Gary Bunn
garyb@uca.edu (501) 852-0920

Biology Department Page http:// uca.edu/biology

STEMteach Program Page
http://uca.edu/ubulletin2013/colleges-departments-
programs/interdisciplinary-programs/stem-education-
minor-uca-stemteach/

Science: Physical Science/STEMteach
Program Advisor: Andrew Mason
(ajmason@uca.edu)

Location: Lewis 169

Department Phone: (501) 450-5900
STEMteach Advisor: Gary Bunn
garyb@uca.edu (501) 852-0920

Chemistry Department Page http://uca.edu/chemistry

Physics Department Page http://uca.edu/physics

STEMteach Program Page
http://uca.edu/ubulletin2013/colleges-departments-
programs/interdisciplinary-programs/stem-education-
minor-uca-stemteach/

Social Studies

Program Advisor: Pat Ramsey
(pramsey@uca.edu)

Location: Irby 105H

Phone: (501) 450-3215
Department Phone: (501) 450-3158

Program Page http:// uca.edu/history/programs

Department Page http://uca.edu/history/

ELEMENTARY/SECONDARY LEVEL EDUCATION, GRADES K-12

Art

Program Advisor: Deborah Kuster
(dkuster@uca.edu)

Location: McAlister 314

Phone: (501) 450-5785
Department Phone: (501) 450-3113
During summer months contact:

Jeff Young (jyoung@uca.edu)
Phone: (501) 450-3113

Program Page
http:/uca.edu/art/programs/art_education.php

Department Page http://uca.edu/art

Foreign Language: French & Spanish
Program Advisor: Sherrie Ray-Trevifio
(saray@uca.edu)

Location: Irby 207

Phone: (501) 450-5648

Department Phone: (501) 450-3168

Program Page http://uca.edu/wlan/programs-degrees/

Department Page http://uca.edu/wlan

Kinesiology/P.E./Health

Program Advisors: Mary Ann Schlientz,
Farris 103, (mschlientz@uca.edu),
(501) 852-0700 OR Suzi Wilcox, Farris
129, (swilcox@uca.edu) (501) 450-5707
Department Phone: (501) 450-5701
Department Email: kped@uca.edu

Program Page
http://uca.edu/pcps/files/2013/05/2013

-pete-bse-4yr.pdf

Department Page http://uca.edu/kped

Music: Instrumental & Vocal
Program Advisor: Jann Bryant
(jannb@uca.edu)

Location: SFA 203

Phone: (501) 450-5755
Department Phone: (501) 450-3163

Program Page http://uca.edu/music/programs/

Department Page http://uca.edu/music




UCA UNDERGRADUATE TEACHER PREPARATION PROGRAMS (continued)

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION MIDDLE LEVEL EDUCATION
Early Childhood Education, Grades P-4 Middle Level Education, Grades 4-8
Program Advisor: Kathleen Atkins Program Page http://uca.edu/ecse/p4degreeplan/ Program Advisor: Steve Ward Program Page http://uca.edu/teaching/middlelevel
(katkins@uca.edu) (wards@uca.edu)
Phone: (501) 450-5441 Department Page http://uca.edu/ecse Location: Mashburn 111A
Location: Mashburn 150 Phone: (501) 450-5475 Department Page http://uca.edu/teaching
Department Phone: (501) 450-3172 Department Phone: (501) 852-2963

ABOUT THE COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

ACCREDITATIONS Council for the Accreditation of Teacher Preparation (CAEP) - previously known as the National Council for the Accreditation of Teacher Education (NCATE), for all programs as well as program
accreditation from Arkansas Department of Education (ADE), National Association for the Education of Young Children, Educational Leadership Constituent Council, American Association of
School Librarians, National Middle School Association, International Reading Association, and the Council for Exceptional Children.

ENROLLMENT 1,218 (2012-2013); 571 Undergraduate (Admitted and enrolled)
647 Graduate (Declared Majors)
DEAN
Diana Pounder ¢ (501) 450-3175 ¢ dianap@uca.edu
ASSISTANT DEAN

Debbie Barnes ¢ (501) 450-5403 ¢ debbieb@uca.edu
DEPARTMENT OF EARLY CHILDHOOD AND SPECIAL EDUCATION
Kathleen Atkins, Chair ¢ (501) 450-5441 ¢ katkins@uca.edu
DEPARTMENT OF TEACHING AND LEARNING
Tammy Benson, Chair ¢ (501) 852-2965 ¢ tammyb@uca.edu
DEPARTMENT OF LEADERSHIP STUDIES
Terry James, Chair ¢ (501) 450-3282 ¢ terryj@uca.edu
CANDIDATE SERVICES
Ken Vaughn, Director of Admissions and Licensure ¢ (501) 450-5400 ¢ kenv@uca.edu
FIELD EXPERIENCE
Sue Farris, Early Childhood and Special Education ¢ (501) 852-2821 ¢ sfarris@uca.edu
Crystal Voegele, Middle Level and Secondary Education ¢ (501) 450-5540 ¢ cvoegele@uca.edu

SUPPORT PROGRAMS AND CENTERS:

BEARSWRITE - a summer middle level writing camp for rising 4™ 5™ and 6™ grade students which follows the National Writing Project model. Jeff Whittingham ¢ (501) 450-5445 and Donna Wake ¢ (501)450-5151
CHILD STUDY CENTER—an exemplary nine-month preschool program for ages 3-4. Jamie Dallas, Director 4 (501) 450-3356 or (501) 852-2822

MASHBURN CENTER—an university and ADE initiative to prepare general and special educators to meet the needs of diverse learners. Mark Cooper ¢ (501) 450-5460

READING SUCCESS CENTER—designed to assist children in kindergarten through eighth grade in the development of reading and literacy skills. Mary Ellen Oslick, Director ¢ (501) 450-5461

TECHNOLOGY LEARNING CENTER—provides resources for College of Education students. Adam Stone & Ashton Crabtree ¢ (501) 450-3400




